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2450 Academic Affairs

97 Advancement and Community Engagement

619 Administrative and Fiscal Services

42 Offices of the President

555 Student Affairs

Employee Headcount by Division*

Female

2,213

1,550

Male

Gender*� Employees by Generation (Age)*

37, 1%

939, 25%

1,092, 29% 

1,066, 28%

629, 17%

Traditionalists (born 1945 and before) Baby Boomers (1946–1964)
Generation X (1965–1976) Millennials or Gen Y (1977–1995)
Gen Z, iGen, or Centennials (1996–TBD)

Casual Temps

Student Aides/Work-Study
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Employee Headcount by Type*

Administrators 93

Department Chairs 37

Full-time Faculty 499

Staff 1,189

Part-time Faculty/WDCE 1,236

219

490

543 Asian

1,051 Black/African American

532 Hispanic/Latino

11 American Indian or Alaska Native

4 Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

1,544 White

78 Two or More

Employee Headcount by Race/Ethnicity*
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Organizational and Employee Development by
Employees Served**

141 Coaching and Consulting Services 

228 Onboarding Support (I-9s and New Hire Follow-Up)

47

155 Total Wellness Participants (may include duplicate headcounts)

5 Workforce Strategy Partner Consultations

Staff Recognition Awards

Data reflects activities during Q2 (October 1-December 31, 2024) only

Organizational and Employee Development by
Programs/Activities**

18 Employee Trainings on HR Content

45 HRSTM Representation/Participation at Campus Events 

10 New Employee Orientations: Faculty, Staff, and Supervisors 

19 Exit Interviews Completed

1 Professional Development Leave Workshop

Asian Black/African American Hispanic/Latino White

American Indian/Alaskan Native, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, 2 or More

20

40

60

80

100

Interview

25%

3%

14%

33%

25%

Hired

38%

14%

30%

14%

Applicants

21%

41%

18%

16%

4%

Search Committee Review

25%

15%

36%

20%

4% 4%

Recruitment Stage for All Budgeted Positions

Recruitment and Hiring Demographics**

0
Total Number of 

Promotions Through 
Recruitment

17 18

Administrator/Staff
Employees Promoted

Outside of Recruitment

Full-time Faculty 
Positions Filled by 
Part-time Faculty

Average Time (Days)
to Fill

84

Offers Declined

3236

Non-Budgeted 
Positions Filled

57

Budgeted Positions
Filled

Total Job
Applications Received

(Budgeted/Non-Budgeted
Positions)

2,646

Talent Acquisition and Employment Demographics**
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Data reflects investigations during Q3 (January 1–March 31, 2025) only

Notifications to EELR

Ethics Point

By Intake Method

3

Concern

Employee
Misconduct

Discrimination 
or Harassment

22

Threat or Inappropriate 
Supervisor Directive

Acadmic Misconduct

By Reason�

Internal HR Investigations

6

Budget figures represent annual allocations; utilization data is cumulative through March 31, 2025

100,00050,0000 150,000 200,000 250,000 300,000

Non-bargaining Staff,
Department Chairs, and

Administrators

Bargaining Staff

$6,818

Full-time Faculty

Total Educational Assistance Program (EAP) Travel Budget
Total Educational Assistance Program (EAP) Travel Utilized

EAP - Travel Utilization

400,000200,0000 600,000 800,000 1,000,000 1,200,000

Non-bargaining Staff,
Department Chairs, and

Administrators
(EAP)

Bargaining Staff
(EAP)

 $146,745

Full-time Faculty
(EAP)

Part-time Faculty
(PDAP)

 $17,921

 $54,000

Total Educational Assistance Program (EAP) Budget 
Total Educational Assistance Program (EAP) / Professional Development Assistance Program (PDAP) Utilized 

�PDAP for Part-time Faculty includes travel

Budget figures represent annual allocations; utilization data is cumulative through March 31, 2025
EAP and PDAP – General Utilization

 $67,347

 $68,022

 $221,850

 $50,000

 $141,650

$252,348 $453,522

$400,000

$539,817 $803,798
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Data reflects investigations during Q3 (January 1–March 31, 2025) only

Internal HR Investigations

Average time (days) 
to close case

New cases 
opened this 

quarter

7

Cases continued 
from previous 

quarter

Cases closed this 
quarter

5912

Cases continuing 
into next quarter

7



Retirement Eligibility by Employee Type
Enrolled in ORP: 637, 35%;  Enrolled in Pension: 1,173, 65%    

Death Involuntary Retirement Voluntary

11, 44%

3, 12%

10, 40%

Employee Separations�

Separations occurring during Q3 (January 1–March 31, 2025) only

1, 4%

Eligibility status as of March 31, 2025

Full-time Faculty/
Department Chairs

105

85

6

7

332

Administrators

17

11

2

2

61

Staff

172

131

23

25

831Not Eligible for Retirement
within the next 5 years

Not Eligible for Retirement,
but Eligible in 3 Years

Not Eligible for Retirement,
but Eligible in 5 Years

Early Retirement Eligible
Now

Fully Retirement Eligible
Now
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